
2022 Lake Forest College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-15   Conf: 15-1   Home: 9-5   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (217), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Klein (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Bills (5), Boylan (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Calhoun 1, Mertz 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(62-84), Smith (16-19), Bills (15-24), Boylan (15-17), Mertz (10-15), Klein (3-3), Calhoun (2-4), Pellettiere (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Klein, Josie .460 39-39 124 42 57 9 6 7 36 99 .798 21 0 15 0 .534 1 0 10-12 65 20 6 .934
8 Boylan, Hailey .344 31-31 93 19 32 3 1 4 26 49 .527 9 1 17 0 .404 1 2 6-7 41 6 3 .940
11 Mertz, Carlie .330 37-37 115 24 38 8 1 1 15 51 .443 10 3 29 0 .395 1 0 5-6 27 21 3 .941
30 Collins, Kelly .312 37-37 109 25 34 4 3 1 28 47 .431 16 0 11 0 .397 1 0 3-3 77 48 5 .962
14 Chrisman, Elena .311 39-39 132 33 41 7 4 3 18 65 .492 17 0 26 0 .389 0 2 9-11 41 6 4 .922
27 Pellettiere, Cheyenne .310 34-34 100 19 31 6 0 1 17 40 .400 5 2 7 1 .349 2 0 0-2 145 6 5 .968
1 Kinsella, Caeli .267 39-39 90 21 24 6 0 0 11 30 .333 11 1 24 0 .353 0 4 2-2 46 63 17 .865
9 Purgatorio, Kaylee .263 39-39 99 20 26 6 4 1 22 43 .434 9 1 11 0 .319 4 1 4-5 67 74 9 .940
25 Bills, Angelle .253 30-28 79 5 20 1 0 0 13 21 .266 2 1 4 0 .271 3 3 1-1 93 25 3 .975
12 McMullen, Julia .222 19-16 18 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 1 0 7 0 .263 0 0 0-0 24 1 3 .893
7 Delarwelle, Teagan .203 24-21 59 12 12 1 0 0 6 13 .220 7 0 8 0 .284 1 1 1-1 99 2 0 1.000
31 Caskey, Abbie .143 7-4 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
32 Smith, Hannah .000 20-14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 13 1 .938
2 Calhoun, Kristen .000 10-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
17 Challe, Brooke .000 7-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Beck, Kasey .000 8-2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
Totals .309 39-39 1038 225 321 51 19 18 196 464 .447 111 9 167 1 .376 14 13 42-51 749 289 62 .944
Opponents .274 39-39 988 165 271 51 5 10 142 362 .366 116 18 134 1 .358 9 14 31-42 735 280 62 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Boylan, Hailey 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 McMullen, Julia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Smith, Hannah 3.06 9-7 20 13 11 0-0 1 105.1 109 58 46 45 65 17 0 5 .266 9 6 0 3 3
23 Joyce, Meghan 3.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 4.0 3 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 .214 0 0 0 1 0
11 Mertz, Carlie 3.52 8-3 14 12 7 0-0 0 73.2 78 48 37 28 48 17 1 1 .270 18 7 0 2 3
21 Klein, Josie 3.82 4-2 10 5 2 1-0 0 36.2 40 24 20 21 8 9 2 0 .280 3 3 0 1 5
17 Challe, Brooke 5.11 2-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 12.1 16 10 9 10 2 3 2 3 .327 1 1 0 1 1
2 Calhoun, Kristen 5.15 1-2 6 3 1 0-0 1 17.2 25 23 13 8 8 5 0 1 .301 0 1 0 1 2
Totals 3.56 24-15 60 39 21 1 3 249.2 271 165 127 116 134 51 5 10 .274 31 18 0 9 14
Opponents 5.09 15-24 63 39 18 2 2 245.0 321 225 178 111 167 51 19 18 .309 22 9 0 14 13



2022 Lake Forest College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Delarwelle, Teagan 101 99 2 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Joyce, Meghan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Challe, Brooke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Bills, Angelle 121 93 25 3 .975 3 15 9 .625 5 0
27 Pellettiere, Cheyenne 156 145 6 5 .968 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Collins, Kelly 130 77 48 5 .962 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mertz, Carlie 51 27 21 3 .941 1 10 5 .667 0 0
9 Purgatorio, Kaylee 150 67 74 9 .940 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boylan, Hailey 50 41 6 3 .940 0 15 2 .882 1 0
31 Caskey, Abbie 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Smith, Hannah 16 2 13 1 .938 0 16 3 .842 0 0
21 Klein, Josie 91 65 20 6 .934 3 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Chrisman, Elena 51 41 6 4 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 McMullen, Julia 28 24 1 3 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kinsella, Caeli 126 46 63 17 .865 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Calhoun, Kristen 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Beck, Kasey 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1100 749 289 62 .944 51 62 22 .738 6 0
Opponents 1077 735 280 62 .942 24 84 17 .832 8 0


